FIGURE 8-1 — TYPICAL CLUTCH -9 SPRING - EXPLODED VIEW oy
KEY PART NAME GROUP KEY PART NAME GROUP
1 Cover, Pressure Plate............. 8.104 & Ewyebolt and Nut Assembly, Pressure

Plate LEVEL .. vcvssasacnsssnannn 8.104

2 Spring, Pressure Plate Lever...... 8.104
4 Lever, Pressure Plate............. 8.104

3 Spring, Pressure Plate............ B.104
10 Strut, Pressure Plate........... .. B.104

4 Facing Set......ceeee... o PR 8,100
11  Plate Assembly, Pressure.......... B.104

5 Disc and FacingS.........-.- srrse.  B.100
12 Bolt, Pressure Plate.......... srea  B.104

6 Plate, Pressure.........conoeeee-0- 5.104
13 Lockwasher, Pressure Plate........ B.104

7 Pin, Pressure Plate Lever......... 5. 104

95




'._ {

——
ST

—
—1
=]
=

=}

=N

—

R
—_T
=

11
b
FIGURE 8-2 — TYPICAL CLUTCH - 3 SPRING - EXPLODED VIEW
Y - PART NAME GROUP KEY PART NAME
L Lever, Pressure Plate............. 8.108 8 Cover, Pressure Plate.....
L3
! Serew, Pressure Plate Lever 9 Plate, Prossure....oceesse.., .
AdJusting. . ... .0 .. i B.106
; 10 Disc and Facings...........vvuun.n
}  Locknut, Pressure Plate Lever..... 8.106
11 Facing Set................
| Spring, Pressure Plate............ 8.108
: 12 Plate Assembly.............c0... .
+  Flatwasher, Pressure Plate Lever.. &.106
: 13 Bolt, Pressure Plate......
+ Spring, Pressure Plate Lever...... 8.106
14 Lockwasher, Pressure Plate
" Pin, Pressure Plate Lever......... 8.1086

k!

a6

--------




FIGURE 8-3 — CLUTCH RELEASE MECHANISM - EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME
Lockwasher....... Skele el atr el 5
Bolt........ 48 4 ek % e
Houging... .. cooiivecnnncn
Bearing........ s Teratanelatak etz ale
Cotter Pin........covceeas
Bearing and Sleeve........
Blade.........o. .. ..o iianals
Pinion, Transmission Drive

GROUP

B.120

B.120

8.120

8.120

8,100

a7

KEY

g

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PART NAME.

Retainer, Transmission Drive

Pinion Bearing.......

Set Serew, Fork........

Bolt, Housing Pan......

Lockwasher, Housing Pan

-----------

GROUP

9.115

8,135

8.1235

8.120

8.125

8.135

B.135

B.135




MIIA JITOTIXT - IOVIHNIT E¥vHd ONV HOLNTO — ¥-8 dHNDId

R i __EE%__.___

9B




cggr'g - Suprdno) jFeys SS0a) [Upad YOINLD ‘UTd J8330D 81

ger'g o tduTtrdned 3FEYS SS0O] TERSd YRINTD ‘uld STALTD AT

GEN'ST "ttt fiaTing Jeputld) oWesd Jaiscl ‘JuTiITd P
QPT'@ "' ttteereccreereesiciugngay repad yoinTd ‘Sutads  of

GEQTST - "t rSuyjunol ILpuILL) oyEaH JalsuR ‘IsySEM{OOT §£F
mm..n-.m ....---.......----...-.—.ﬂ.ﬂ_mvﬁ.— -..“_..U_.u-ﬂ_..—hu_ nu..ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ_m MWQ.HH- ﬂ.ﬁ

CEQCGT -ttt HuTiuncy ISpUTTAD o¥Elg JI23sel ‘1104 gE
i GET'R Uttt IEYS SS00) [Epad Y2Inid ‘f1Ee9s 1sSnd FIT

QEO G "rrtrttreteereecessssessiieranurrAy ayvdg J01EER 6
GET"® U TrtrUtrorrrrororayuyg ssedd [Epad yLanid ‘ioatd  EL

mﬂﬁuimnﬂ -ll--....-ll--.....ll.---l-ﬂm“un_.n;ﬁ.-ﬁ”“_ .Hmﬂ.m.ws nuoam JUH.
L FOT QY """ "ttttrretessssscscsascoTRnag ey _"..m_.._”._..u_._”..___n_ﬂwH 21

H-ﬁ.—”.m._” ..-.......-............---.mgﬂﬂ.ﬁ.ﬂ.ﬂ-ﬂmc tﬂﬂ_.mu-.u..“nﬂ.-ﬁ“_ uﬁmu.m.d"—ﬂ -..ﬂﬁ-.ﬁ -WN
h EOT G *"* " ="t issmsrescrccnncncerupad DHUIE nmn_..ﬂﬂ_m—._.uu It

QOE G """ ft rrieretrataaattestt ittt iyury STADTD
.ﬂﬂuu_” M—.._.._”.H.ﬂ..n.ﬂ-nu”ﬁ' Hﬂ___ﬂ-.n_.._”._”._ﬁu ID)SeN mﬂnﬂn— I81300 | ZOT"CT .............................................................._”..ﬂ.ml._ﬁ_.n—. DY RIf n.H—ﬂ_ﬂ_W._m.r__ ot
OOT ST *°*° """ 'pod Aurivasd] JOPUTTAD J91SER ‘UTd STASLD  LE CET*g "CotrrtrrrrtoctttipEUS S500OD TEpsd uointld Casowds g
&=
. G

m_UH-Mﬂ ----.--..-----;.;..---.-;.H--H._..-H.mﬂ.n-_”.-."ﬂ.m.H mu.u.ﬂ.H.m n.ﬂ._h._.-..HnHm WN _H-H‘.—”..m --..-...-----....--..-.-....-.H....“.ﬂumﬁ_— -..“_.U.H-..r.mu nH..n.-z. w
ﬂﬂ..._”..m_ -........-.........-.—”.-..u.ﬂmﬁ.n EUH..H._..HU .ﬁ_.h.u..._ mu_—.m...-.nm _"P.u.-.m_..—m WN H-ﬁ.ﬂ..m ...........-...........-...................H.Gﬂ_@ﬁ H_.H-H“;.—”U. n.HH'-.._m..ﬂ;.U.U.H h.
mﬂ..ﬁrw -.............u-h.m.nh mn.-ﬁ".—.m-u_h-_..-.—.w HH.ﬁn—m .—”._u.—u_ﬂ-n HH.UH..H.-..HU ;.m._”._.__.m.n”' #N _...._ﬂ‘.—..m .....................--.............-............H.r"“_vﬂ._” _..—Uu.n._.._.-ﬂu _._.n.mu_— E
mmw...—”..w -..................H“ﬂ.m-.._m... H.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂnm ._._”UH.._..._..._”U mu."_”.ﬂ.ﬂ-.—. M:..nu.m-.u_."_”..mud. m.-.N _U"m‘.n-m .11-.--..111-1--.......111--..-.._”.ﬂ.—u.-__l.-m ._H.U_H.n._._”ﬁ"_ ._u.._”.n-m m
SPL'8 "7 UUTd STASTD 3FRUS Tepad uyaantd ‘utd JI93390 EE Fr{ T o WSSOI S T R PR S0 Sl R - -1 1 [ 17 - [l
ﬂm..._”...m ..............-............-..H.H.ﬁ_.ﬁm._”.ﬂ—u_..gm H_UH.-._.._”U_ _"Hn.ﬂHHMM.___.._U._”h_ .HN Gﬂ..ﬂ-w ...prrr....nnhhrrrr...nu.prrr..-...rr.r..nﬂmw H.m:u.ﬂ_. M”
m.m..—.--m ....----..--u-u.-.-.“._-—m mm.DIMU Huﬂ-mﬂH H—UH:HD n.ﬂﬂ—lﬂ.—uﬂ-ﬂﬂu _.-,HN Gﬂnﬂlm -....----.........-..--.............-...........:U.H-_..H”_ nﬂﬁ.ﬂmﬁ—.uﬂ
mN.—....W ...........-........-.....ru._...n.ﬂ.__mwm.ﬁm.—..mu..n.._.n—u_.ﬂn.n“__ .M.H.m...._”m m.H ;Uﬂ.._”..m ....................11............—.m.mum_u._ﬂu."_.ﬂrn.m.ﬂ_u.ﬂﬂ_n_u_._._.._”n”_ nﬁ.ﬁm H
dnous JNVH LUV A dN0HD INYH LUVd AdH

MATA THOOTAXH - FOVHNIT TAVEE ANV HOLOTD — #-8 U004




CLUTCH and CONTROLS

BOOY STYLES
. , E T
FIGLURE PART @l El . ]=
NUMEER GROUFP, PART MAME ond DESCRIPTION NUMBER MODELS 5 E E E .EI
# - ik e = —
b [2fa]s] s
8.100 - CLUTCH DISC (NINE SPRING CLUTCH}
8-1-5 | Disc (incl. Facing} (For 3 Speed Trams.)..... 200200- All 1 1
Dise (inel, Faeing) (With Overdrive)......... 206428 492 4085 406 1 1) 1] 1
Dise [incl, Faeing). . ....vovevvennccancannnna 205835 | 491 1
8-1-4 | Facing Set.......... elataltiale nn s le s e OO O D O = 200201 | ALl 1 1) 1] 1
= Facing Bet......ociiiviiincnssnsnnns R 1 o 205836 | 491 1
8.102 - CLUTCH DISC (THREE SPRING CLUTCH)
8-2-10 | Disc (dnel. Facing). ..o vicamenscomannnsas ve. | 202070 | ALl i) 1| 1] 1
B-2-11| Facling Set........ o e e PR -5 A e e et 202981 | All 1] 1 1 1
¥ 8.104 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (NINE SPRING F
CLUTCH)
B-1-11| Plate (inel, Cover)........cceeeccennnns ve.. | 200204 | AL1L 1| 1] 1} 1
Plate (inel., Cover)........c.cococcacavadan- 205837 | 491 1
8-1-12. Bolt, 5716"=18 x 7/78" Hx. Hd............... 200169 | All 6| 6| 6] 6| &6
B-1-13 Lockwasher. 5/16" Hy.....oooeeennneeennnnn. 191 | All 6| 6| 6| 8| &
o e [ T e e e e o S By S P SR 200205 | A1l 1 1} 1] 1
5 RIS o it ot LR N S R A 205838 | 491 1
8-1-3 e Ty T ot 50 £ P ERES e DR PR o i s g i 200206 | A1l al 9| 9| 9
{ T T e e e T, o o 205839 | 491 9
L || o T TE o o 1 o e o o et e, SRR i S S 200213 | A1l 1 1) 1| 1
o N e R D i s WY 205840 | 491 1
A LM T S i o e St e R PO R P M 200207 | A1l 3] 3| 3| 3
] FHTIEET S 0 E o O B L o e e I e ST T s 205841 | 491 3
8-1-T7 1L T S s . 200209 | 411 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
8-1-2 = L e 200212 | A1l 2 3| 3 3| 3
B-1_-10 R e v e e R P 200208 | A1l 3| 3| 2| 2| 3
B—rl—ﬂ Eyebolt and Hut..........ccovivvnnnnreanaa. | 200210 | 811 3] 3| 3| 3
Eyebolt and Hut...... .. ocervernnvansnnnns 205842 | 491 3
8.106 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (THREE SPRING
CLUTCH)
8-2-12| Plate (incl. Coverl)....... S PR o i T 0.0 O 202871 | A1l i| 1| 1} 1
8-2-13 Bolt, 5/16"-18 = 7/8" Hx. Hd............. .. | 2001689 | A1l 6| 6| 6| &
8-2-14 Lockwasher, 5/716" Hy. ... ..cciiiieniinannnes 191 | A1l 6| B| 6| &
SR E AR IERET b dnean 000 Do o oo e FG i o O e 202972 | A1l 1] 1 1] 1
8=2-4 Spring........ TR T A A B OO O o o i Cl At 202976 | A1 3] 3| 3| 3
L e T T e e e e e e b R e 202873 | A1l i 1| 1| 1
[ e ST b e A o B 1 v BT e R Ll A T T .| 202974 | A1l 3] 3| 3| 3
B i D o) L s e 202975 | A1l 3| a| 3| 3
B-226 Spring. 3 202980 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3
8-2-5 Flatwasher........ NG oo dontonasano oo oo oo 202979 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3
B-2.2 Screw, Adjusting....... 0504 S A B G 0O 202977 | All 3| 3| 3| 3
8-2_3 ) LTl A TR g e PR RE e b o B AT I Py LTI aE R 1 o0 65 [ 0 1 202978 | A1l 3| 3| 3| 3
8.120 - CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
8-3-6 | Bearing and Sleeve {(inel. Blades)............ 200214 | A1l 1 1] 1| 1f 1
B S SR SAY AT, Jl. ool s ufi¥e sfuiers atsnunehsl s coekels fepala al sa = o aaln a 205745 | All 1( 1} 1] 1| 1
et e e e e SR PO P P oy 4 P PP B 200217 | All 2 2] 2] 2] 2
e | L T e R e Ty e R - A D S 202048 | A1l 21 2] 2f 2| 2
B8-3-5 Cotter Pin, 1/16" = 1 3/8B" ..., . ... nn. 472 | A1l 4 4| 4| 4] 4

100

&=,

o




e o

CLUTCH and CONTROLS 8
BODY STYLES
4
FIGURE FART g i A
] ' 4 . o
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIFTION NUMEER MODELS E E 2 .,;: %
" . d o - = —_
HERERERE
B.125 - CLUTCH RELEASE FORK
B_3-11| Foark.., .. .tsssscas A e TR P EM R MRt (T ) LRCE s Chc 200215 | A1l i 4} 1] 11 1
8-3-10 Set Screw, 7/16"-14 % 1 1/B" Sg. Hd, Dr'ld. | 200216 | A1l 1( 11 1} 1| 1
Lockwire, 17827 % 3" .. ... ueeeren. Mol v All * x| x| = =
o B | ] e A R 2 o e e o oy 204230 | A1l I{ 1] 1) 1} 1
Bheft CRED YA it SISl oy T e el e e 203467 | 491,493 1
Spring (RED) . .....0o0vvnees e A 201143 | 491,495 =1
8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING
B-S-AsHousdlng . . TR e 200124 | A1l 1] 1| 1 1f{ 1
B-3-2 L A A G O T O O et BT D A o L A thru End |.... | 200125| A1l 21 2 2| 21 2
8-3-1 Lockwasher 378" Med........%Plate and;.... 182 ] All 21 2 2].2] 2
Nut, 3/8"=24 Hx,............ Housing |.... 188 | All 21 2] 2] 2] 2
Bolt, 7/16"=-14 x 1 172" Hx. to
O T e e R et {Blﬁck ...... 575 ) All 21 2] 2] 2 2
Lockwasher, T/16" Med,....... o P e e 193 | A1l o 2 2f 2 2
Bolt 3/8"-16 x 7/8" Hx, Hd.. |to End|...... 268 | All 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med......... Plate |[...... 192 | All 3| 3| 3| 3| 3
T A PO (.1 - B M - I | 2] 2f 2} 21 2
8.135 - CLUTCH HOUSING PAN
o e B o T A F, it S A T A Rt A S E O O 200174 | A1l 1( 1) 1] 11 1
E-S-]SI Bolt, 1/4"=20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.. to  l..... 179 | All 6| 6| 6] 6] 6
B-3-186 Lockwasher, 174" Med.........|Housing|..... 190 | All 6| 6] 8] 6] &
Screw, 5716"-18 x 172" Hx. Hd. [to End]|..... 322 | All 21 2 2| 2| 2
Lockwasher, 5716 Hy.......... Plate } ,,,,, 191 | A1l 2 2 2] 2] 2
8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL
Boqg-Z2| Pedal (L.H.D.).....oiiiemarainnonsiannnasns 204231 | A1l 1 T =110
8-4-Z| Pedal (L.H.D.} . cuuy.torammsnoinnnnnacsanannans 205696 | 492 ,496 1
8-4-6 Key, No. 9 3716" x 3/4" . . . i neansnns 194 | A1l 1| 1| 2| 1
8-4.-5 Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 3/4" Hx, Hd.............. 484 | All 1] 1} 1| 1
Bmd -7 Lockwasher, 3/8" Med...........c00veivennrn- 182 | All 1 £]. 1|11
8-4.8 Wuat, 38024 xS AR L L et L 188 | All 1| 1| 1| 1
8-4-1| Pad (Black) (L.H:D.) ... 0iuuiiiiininnnnnnnainns 204232 | A1l 1| 11| 1
8-4-1| Pad (Hieckery Brown) (L.H.D,}................. 204427 | A11 1| 1| 1| 1
B-4-1| Pad (Solar Gray) (L. H.D.)............ ierare. | 204428 A1 1] 1| 1] 1
B8-4-1| Pad (Emblem Blue) (L.H.D.J}..... . ...coonunovireo- 204429 [ 492 495,496 1 1
8-4-1| Pad (Margon) (L.H.D.)....uvereueenvnrenamnnrnsn 204430 | 492 495,496 1
8-4-1| Pad (Crystal Green) (L.H.D.}............c.... 204431 | A1l il 1 1| 1| 1
« B-d-1| Pad (Teal Blue) (L.H.D.)....... .. cciiiiiunonn 204432 | 492 495 496 1 1
[ A Tk AR BRI £ SR 1 T . W L 203473 | A11 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
B-4-16 | Spring, Pedal Return (L.H.D,)...........c0c.. 204234 | A11 1| 1] 1| 1| 1
Pedal (incl, Bushing) (R.H.D.)}........00vene- 203468 | 491,495 1
Bushing (R.H.D.).....vvinveennnnnennnnnneenn. | 203469.| 491,495 1
Thrustwasher (R.H.D.). .. ..cuiieiiiansennrnnns 203470 | 491,495 1
Lock Rinp. ... .0 ininiieninecnannace.as | 203471 | 491,495 1
Oiler, 178" Taper Pipe Thd. x 374" Long
[0 R T e 4, il ey e R S R el 202120 | 491,495 1
Pad (Black) (R.H.D.]) ... cocivien i iiicnsnnnnnn 203472 | 491,495 1
Pad (Hickory Brown) (R.H.D.)................. | 205911 | 491,495 1
Pad (Emblem Blue) (R.H.D.)..... . oo eenns 205912 | 491 ,495 1

* As required

101




CLUTCH and CONTROLS

BODY STYLES

=
& z
i 1 GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION iy MODELS B . _% = E
HMLUIMBER MIUMBER Els|gl=|%
-t w - = -
N 1 23| s &
8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL {Cont'd)
Pad (Marcon) (R.H.D.). ... .. eeenensoannenoass 205913 | 491,495 1
Pad (Crystal Green) (R.H.D,J.....coiivuiunnnass 205914 [ 491,485 1
.| Pad (Teal Blue) (R.H.D.)............ bescanaas | 208915 491 4985 1
Locknut 3/B"-24 HX..........cciiiinnraanas 639 | 491,493 1
o e T N R i e O A ) 203473 | 491 495 1
Spring, Pedal Return (R.H.D.D)....... vvvnnw.. | 201833 491 495 1
Bracket, Return Spring (R, H.D.).............. 200225 | 491,495 1
Bolt, 1/4"=20 x 1/72" Hx. Hd. Tap........... 285 | 491,495 2
§.145 - CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT
B-4-25| Shaft (thru Frame) (L.H.D.)...........00.ae.. | 204235 | ALl 1 1| 1| 1
Bushing (L.H.D.) .. ... irnannrnnnnanan. | 204236 A1 2 2| 2| 2
B-4-23| Link, Adjusting (L.H.D.}...... ... . iiiunn. 204237 | All 1l 1| 1| 1
B-a4-24 | Clevis (L.H.D.)......oeeeeeerennnnsssoaaisnns 204238 ) All 1) 1 1| 1
B-4-21 Clavie PID.....cicsiussnasmnssnnnasnnnrttnsns 204239 ) A1l 1y 1] 1| 1
B-4.-22 Cotter Pin, 3/32 % 3/4". . . .iurnrvnnnnnnn 139 | A11 1| 1| 1] 2
Shatt (REH.D. Yo s i s b v pma snsrinsalammman 203474 | 491,495 1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd............. 327 | 491,495 2
Lockwasher, /78" Med........ccuovvivvuannenn 192 | 491 495 2
8.150 - CLUTCH PEDAL TO CROSS SHAFT
ADJUSTING LINK
T A TP o Lo LI 1 Ci 201887 | 491,495 1
Elevle: PLo . i o e v on v o e hiarte aga fale helaiat 515 | 491,495 2
(T o il B L L oo (1 4 o £ T 139 | 491 495 2
#.155 - CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT
£-4-15| Shaft (Frame to Clutch Housing).(L.H.D.}..... 204240 | A1l i) 1) 1| 1| 1
B-4-13 | Pivot (ingcl, Bushing) (L.H.D.)............... 204241 | A11 1| 1| 1| 1] 1
B8-4-9| Spacer, Pivot (L.H.D.).. ... .. AT S0 G0 o S e 2065121 [ A1l If 1| 1] 1] 1
Bad-14 | Dust BEal . .. ... cevrcnnesinionsisscstnssnenns 2011021 All 1| 1| 1( 1} 1
B-4-20| Coupling (L. H.D.)...... ... ciuuiuvnrraassranns 204243 | AlLl 1 1 1] 1] 1
B-4_-17 Clavis Pin....vcveacaas frsesasmrsaaaane-a. | 204244 | ALL 2 2 2] 2| 2
B-_4_-18 Cottear Pin, /32" x 172" . it nnnanss 414 | All a0 2| 2 2| 2
A ey e L R e e e o e 203475 | 491 495 1
e T 0 R 1 B e S Uit P R 200234 | 491,495 1
R A i 5 e 1 o o o T S R PR O PR 200235 | 491 495 2
Fasher (R.H.D. ). ... e iiinenannanenneeeas. | 200233 ] 491 ,495 2
Dust Seal (R.H.D,)..... ... . i.viunnnnnnnennan. | 200230 491,495 e
Otler, 1/4"=28 (R.H.D.J). ... ...iueneesanrneass | 2021211 491 495 1
ELR T e L R o o B - PSR 200231 | 491 495 2
Lockwasher, 7T/16" Med........ ........c0uuuas 193 | 491,495 2
1. F AR 1 0 R o e 1E7 | 491,495 2
Bracket (R.HUYD.) ... .cciivrranarscsnanannnns 203476 | 491,495 1
Bolt, S/16"=18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd,.......0o0r0euea 1B3 | 491,495 3
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med........... LT, o CAr 240 ) 491,495 3
Bracket (to Frame) (R.H.D.)........0ovecen.. | 200236 | 491,495 1
Bolt, 3/B"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd..............". 439 | 491 495 2
Lockwasher ., 378" Med...... e T g o 5 e 192 | 491,495 2

e e e B e

102




CLUTCH and CONTROLS

BOIDY STYLES

z
FIGURE PART 2 E o
GROUF, PART MAME ond DESCRIFTION MODELS “l=1Z2lz| 3
MUMBER NUMBER g15|12]|2]| =
= || =] 5=
b 2]als] &
8.160 - CLUTCH PEDAL ASSIST SPRING LINK
Link (R.H.D.}......00nivuennns f et e es e eas | 203477 | 491 495 1
Bpring (B H.D.). ... oo iecmocnsctisansaivis 201138 | 491,495 1
Flatwasher . ..o v v inererannnnnnrnnrarennnsae. | 201370 | 481 4935 1
Fut, 5/16 =24 HE.uuuvreeianonrorasnnnnsnnns 388 491,495 1
Evebolt (R, H,D,) ... 0. iiiceaanrnenaenne. | 201139 491,495 1
Flatwasher, 23/32" x 1 3/8" x 1716 ........ 201372 | 401,495 2
Spring, Retainer, 9/16". ... ... ......cc0eun. 202138 | 491,495 2
Anchor (B.H.D.) ... ccuneiiinn e inamranrnmrnnnns 203478 | 491,495 1
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med..... ... oo innnnnanenss 192 | 491,495 1
Hut,:3/8"-24 Hx. . .......c¢ccccnee e inmanitiil 188 | 491,495 1
| 8.185 - CLUTCH ADJUSTING ROD
Clevis Rod (R.E.D.) ... ... ivinnrrrnrnnnssssnn 203480 [-491 ,495 1
Clewvdls’ (REH.D, Yol s il e e e o e 201844 | 491,495 1
Jamnut, 5/16"-24 Hx. (R,H.D.J)...........c.... 641 | 491,495 1
Clevis Pin, 3/16"™ x 13/16™..............--. 415 | 491,495 2
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1L/2" ... i iinnnnnnrnna 414 | 491,495 2 ;
"
8.170 - CLUTCH PEDAL FLOOR PLATE
Plate, Upper (L.H.D. ). .. ... iinnnerrnnnsnnas . | 204245 | A1l il 1] 21 1] 1
Plate, LoweT (L H.D.) ... . crecvasrnonrnsnasns 204246 | All 1] 1] 2] 1] 1
T o R N U PRt < P o e 3 205490 | ALl 1 1| 2] 1] 1
5 Berew, Washer Head. ... .. coveeeereenrrnnnnns 205680 | A1l 3| 5| 5| 3| 5
Plate, Upper (R.H.D.)........ coiiiinwunnanna. | 203481 | 491,495 1
Plate, Lower (R.H:D.).. i vovunnne e eraaaa 203482 | 491,495 1
Gasket.,.,...orcuvean BT O F Tl A L ceae. | 203483 | 491,495 1
Screw, Washer Head............cinnvrinnnnaas 205680 | 491,495 3

—————re e




	kfpm460095.jpg
	kfpm460096.jpg
	kfpm460097.jpg
	kfpm460098.jpg
	kfpm460099.jpg
	kfpm460100.jpg
	kfpm460101.jpg
	kfpm460102.jpg
	kfpm460103.jpg

